

MC – 359/2022

Order Dated :29/01/2024

Today is fixed for filing supplementary affidavit & interim hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Ld advocate for the Op is present.

Petitioner has filed supplementary affidavit.

Copy served as seen from postal track report as well as affidavit in service filed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 22/03/2024 for interim hearing.

W/o if any in the mean time for the supplementary affidavit.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia