

Order Dated :05/08/2024

Today is fixed for interim hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Op is absent by a time petition.

Considered and allowed as L/C.

Petitioner files some documents by firisty.

Let these be kept

Day adjourned.

Fix 12/09/2024 for interim hearing id order.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia