

MC - 359/2022
Present – Sri A Bose (WBJ01491)

Order dated : 29.01.2025

Today is fixed for interim order and further clarification.

The OP files hazira.

The petitioner is absent upon repeated call and has not taken any step till 4.30 pm.

Upon perusal of the record, it is appeared vide order dated 08.11.2024 and 20.09.2024, this court directed the conducting Advocate from the both sides to be remain present before this court for certain clarification involved in the instant interim hearing.

Surprisingly today Ld Advocate of the petitioner has not taken any step and without finding proper clarification from the Advocate of the petitioner, no such order can be passed, otherwise, it may be prejudice to law.

The Ld Advocate of the OP further directed to be remain present on next date.

As no step taken by petitioner today, show cause is issued upon her why she is not appearing before this court for proper clarification needed for interim hearing.

Fix 10.02.2025 for show cause by petitioner and further clarification id n/o.

BC-II to inform the both sides.

A Bose
JM, 1st Court
Uluberia

