

MC - 359/2022
Present: Shri Akash Bose (WBJ01491)

Order dated : 10/02/2025

Today is fixed for S/C by the petitioner and further clarification i/d n/o.

Both side files hazira.

The petitioner is present and files S/C for her non appearance.

Upon perusal of her S/C nothing satisfactory reason for non appearance of her on last date before this court for further proper clarification is found but for sake of justice, her S/C petition be kept with record.

The petitioner is appeared before this court and the court sought much needed clarification for her before passing interim order.

Fix 24.02.2025 for interim order.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st court Uluberia