

MC 359 of 2022

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)

Order dated 19.02.2026

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by Ld. Advocate of the petitioner. The petitioner filed an application to inspect the record as the next date fixed for 26.03.2026 reflecting as show cause but evidence in order sheet.

Perused the record at once placed before me and it is hereby appeared vide order dtd. 24.02.2025 an interim order was passed in favour of petitioner and the case was fixed for evidence of PW 1 on 02.06.2025 but on the same date neither parties have taken any step and accordingly show cause was issued upon the petitioner.

Further, again on 09.10.2025 it was issued further reminder upon the petitioner to file show cause in default necessary order will be issued and it was fixed for show cause by the petitioner on 15.01.2026 i/d DD and lastly, on 15.01.2026 the petitioner filed the show cause with an affidavit which was accepted and the instant case was fixed on 26.03.2026.

Further I directed the BC- I to clarify the same and proper verification in CIS and he informed that the instant case was fixed for evidence on 26.03.2026. Thus, the instant application of the petitioner is hereby allowed and considered.

Further the petitioner has filed three separate application today and copies are not served to the other side.

Todate for hearing of the application and evidence.

J.M. 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah